

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 651 OF 2011

KALPANA BALYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH BALYAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.for  
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
respondent, four weeks' time is allowed to file counter  
affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master